the petition with the National Company Law Tribunal (‘NCLT’) 
on 27 December 2021 and the same has been approved by 
NCLT in their order dated 02 June 2022. 

CHANGES IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

During the year under review, the Paid Up Equity Share Capital 
of the Company has increased to `10,23,44,238/- (Rupees 
Ten Crores Twenty-Three Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Two 
Hundred and Thirty-Eight Only) consisting of 5,11,72,119 
equity shares of `2 each (Rupees Two Only) as on 31 March 
2022. 

The said increase in the paid up equity share capital is 
pursuant to the allotment of equity shares under the 
Metropolis Employee Stock Options Scheme -2015 (MESOS